

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 10401 OF 2025

Vera P. DsouzaPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The Department..RESPONDENT
Of Deputy

Mr Vineet Naik, Senior Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Dhiraj Gole i/b Mr
C N Gole for Respondents No. 4

Mr Shashikant Surana i/b Mr Madhu Surana for Respondents
No. 5

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 4th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/04/2025 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)