

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10401 OF 2025

Vera P. D'souza & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Madhur S. Surana for the Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 30 April 2025

ORDER :

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By Praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No. 5 has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply, which was to be filed as per order dated 22nd April 2025 within a period of one week from the date of the said order.
3. Accordingly extension of time is granted.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2025.04.30
14:52:07
+05:30

4. Respondent No. 5 shall file Affidavit in Reply on or before 5th May 2025.
5. The Writ Petition has been placed for consideration on 7th May 2025 by the said order dated 22nd April 2025, which date shall remain.
6. Praecipe is accordingly, disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]